By Railroad Commission of Texas at 9:59 am, May 22, 2020

RECEIVED

Texas No. 4.7 Cancels Texas No. 4.6

PHILLIPS 66 CARRIER LLC

CONTAINING RATES FOR THE INTRASTATE TRANSPORTATION OF CRUDE PETROLEUM

Governed, except as otherwise provided, by Rules and Regulations contained in Phillips 66 Carrier LLC Texas R.R.C. No 3.1 and its successors

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

From (Points in Texas)	To (Points in Texas)	Rate in Cents per Barrel of 42 US Gallon
Combs Injection, Karnes County	KMCC, Helena Station, Karnes County	[I] 111.33
Latka Injection, Karnes County	KMCC, Helena Station, Karnes County	[l] 111.33

Increased rates by the FERC Index of 2.0139%

Exception to Rule 45 e in the Rules and Regulations:

Carrier may take a volumetric deduction of up to 0.20% of the quantity of Crude accepted for receipt at Pipelines Origin to account for actual losses incurred during handling of Crude. Losses exceeding this ceiling will be financially settled with shipper by taking the average midpoint values of Light Louisiana Sweet crude oil as published by Argus Americas Crude for calendar month in which losses took place.

Exception to Rule 95 in the Rules and Regulations

Carrier provides no facilities for storage and will provide only minimal working tankage for storage that is incidental and necessary to the transportation of Crude Petroleum. Non-incidental storage at the Origin and Destination Point is a separate service which Shipper must negotiate and obtain from Carrier or another party.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS:

[I] Increase

P5 No. 663865 [Operated by Phillips 66 Pipeline LLC on behalf of Phillips 66 Carrier LLC]

T4 Permit # 5995

EFFECTIVE July 1, 2020

ISSUED May 22, 2020

Issued By: Todd Denton, President Phillips 66 Carrier LLC P. O. Box 421959 Houston, TX 77242-1959 Compiled by: Alan Fairwell, Director, Tariffs Phillips 66 Carrier LLC P. O. Box 421959 Houston, TX 77242-1959 PH: 832-765-1608 Fax: 918-977-8537

Alan.E.Fairwell@P66.com